U.S. PTO 29/291665 09/10/2007

09-19-2007



RCE k Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COV.

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) BLAKE D. HENSON, TIM LEWIS SCOTT and JAMES D. THOMPSON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ClearView Enterprises, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/31/07 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 675 Laura Lane P.O. Box 1090 City: Tontitown State: AR Country: U.S. Zip:72770 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:BOYD D. COX, ATTORNEY AT LAW Internal Address:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 75 N. EAST AVENUE, SUITE 506 P.O. BOX 573 City: FAYETTEVILLE State: AR Zip:72702 Phone Number: 479-521-2052 Fax Number: 479-521-4169	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number BY 117200 ARTHUR - 129291665
9. Signature: BOYD D. COX, ATTORNEY FOR ASSIGNEE Name of Person Signing	Authorizand rd sage Name 49.88 0P Q. U. OT Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019853 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Blake D. Henson, Tim Lewis Scott and James D. Thompson, as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ClearView Enterprises, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arkansas, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

PORTABLE STAIR

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the and of August, 2007, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it or they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent, or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 019853 FRAME: 0485 We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Tontitown Al	this 31st day of buquest , 2007
	Blike D. Klenson
	Blake D. Henson, Assignor
	Im I to M
	Timi Lewis Scott, Assignor
	Jen D. Trompro
- 0	ames D. Thompson, Assignor
Witness: justil XIII	Dated: $\frac{3}{3}/3//3/$

RECORDED: 09/10/2007